SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS l-\' A
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 60

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
October 6, 2010

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of Walnut Avenue and Sherman Avenue, Perris area.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.59 of May 25, 2010, the Board entered into an agreement
with DBX, Inc. of Corona, CA for the construction of traffic signal, lighting, and associated
improvements at the intersection of Walnut Avenue and Sherman Avenue in the Perris area.
The originally authorized amount of the contract was $171,022. The total amended contract
amount (including quantity adjustments) is $171,821 which is 0.5% more than the originally

authorized amount. Qé

WSS

f

[

e

Departrmental |

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $171,821 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINI;\ANTCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: v - No
A Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010/2011
SOURCE OF FUNDS: West County DIF Signal Mitigation Fund (66.7%), City Positions To Be []
of Perris (33.3%) Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: v
APPROVE
o
i o
County Executive Office Signature Tina Gra?‘%u
)
g 8
X X
5 &
(&) (&)
O d
£ 3
§ e}
g ¢
g O A —
d & | Prev. Agn. Ref. 05/25/10, Item 3.59 | District: 5 Agenda Number:

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 . 4 8

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of

Walnut Avenue and Sherman Avenue, Perris area.

October 6, 2010
Page 2 of 2

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on August 30, 2010.
The work was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation

Department. Work Order B9-0986.

Budget
Original Contract Amount
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized -
Est. Pending Change Orders
Amended Contract Amount
* Quantity Adjustments
+ CCO FA Adjustments
Total Amended Contract Amount

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments -
Estimated Pending Payments
Total Expenditures

(Over)\Under Contract Amount

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work

0.0%
0.0%

0.5%
0.0%
100.5%

$171,022.00
$0.00

$0.00
$171,022.00
$798.84
$0.00

$171,820.84

$171,820.84

$171,820.84

$0.00

being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a

contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P.O. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Traffic Signal, Lighting and Associated Improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: DBX, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Walnut Avenue and Sherman Avenue
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




v-0 ‘8., Dd 3AAIND SYWOHL 8002
ME JONVH 91 NOILOZS St dIHSNMOL 37vIS ON

dVIN ALINIDIA

ad OA3NN

(Q31VH04HOININN

"

1

!

!

1

i

|

1

!

1

i

1

t

|

I

]

|

| D JAY
| LONTYM
|
|
|
|
t
|
|
|
[
!
|
1
“
i
l
i
i
"
|

e

SIdd3d 40 ALID

AX3 VYNOWVH

aA18 Ssldd3ad




Jﬁmﬂwlss

g
T LD AL aomosay

Qosez Ay

T I MI30-5GF Z ~ wokoud
—GFAL T umany

g0¢ig aivq
"4} °xaq \
o QQQW pumg lﬂiﬂd oeq / PaAciddy ejewns3 siy) uo sepyuend
TVAOUddV INTFNAVd N ,\S\q
Ag uogieodsueL JO J0l08UK ‘Zesed ‘O uenp
:ejqeded s)junoooy Aq penissey 25'992°'28% 40§ eleqg penciddy ejewns3 siy)
25'99/°28% ‘LN3WAVd SIHL 3NAQ V101
000 ‘BONVITINOD NON HOBVYT S8
veeLs'iL ‘@30I0AN! AISNOIA3H SSIT 002201218 “oeguo) pepuawly %L6 ‘posde|3 ewi) %
9L°8E9'VSIS ‘31v3 0L 3NA Ivi0L 00'220'1£L1$ Joequog reuibug vE ‘pasn sheq
8028l'LL %014 ‘NOLLNIL3H SS3 %001 @191dwod § % ce {ejogng T 'adng 1su0) MO
¥8°028'1L1$ ‘31¥Q OL ¥HOM 40 3NTVA TVLOL 0i-0i-8 ‘e1eqg puz (1] ‘pappy sheq i PaxoayD
ot-€2-9 ‘aieq veig Se ‘sheq Buppom Al Aq epeyy
ye'028'LL1 08'296'L6 ‘ ‘ 00220' 141 |‘ 000 00°220'tLt ﬁ “ IVLOL LO3rOHd
wny wnowy Agueno” T Aguenp unowy Anueno | unowy’ Aguenp wnowy — Kuuenp wnouly 8ud un  Auuend | siun uondudsaq way ‘ON
% §ieQ 01 @jeunis3 o] SNOIAGIG CETEETTY _ PBZUOYIY 1810 L pazuowny BUBYD Peguo) jeuibuo way
0102 'SZ 1snbBny ‘oL 06SZ6 ¥O ‘minsewe) :diz ‘mms ‘Ao, YOU-¥0-0) 'ON 19R.4U0D)
0102 ‘9z Ainp ‘wouig V¥ ayns ‘opreary epjusawiraozy issappy 996068 0N 198fosg 4uno))|
U4 Z "ON Sl8wiis3 U1 ‘X80 :J0}RlU0D BuniyByy pus [RUBIS O15B.1 SNUBAY USULIBYS PUS SNLAAY INUBM :1931OHd

0102/0¢£/8 uoy uoy o] d g0 ml._.\mem 3QISH3AIY JO ALNNOD - QHOO3H I1VWLLSI SS3HDOHd




%001 _S.Sm.o— 00'e _S.oom.o_ 00€ 00°00S'04 00°e 000050t 00°00S'e € v3 (v 35vO-£0¥ SHONJWYY BHND) 313HONOD HONIW F4
%00} [00'000'2 00t 00°000'2 00t 00°000'2 001 000002 00'000'2 3 v3 (8 3SVO-€0¢ SHD) (dWVH 8HND) 3LIHONOD HONIW | 12
%201 |00'vL8'6 s8'9ve s8'9ve i 00'0v9'6 00'L b2 00°0v9'6 000p ive | AD NOILVAVOX3 AVMaVOl | 02
%001 [00°002'} 00°09 0009 00°002'1 0009 000024 0002 09 QADS AN3W3AVd 313HONOD LIVHASY aNvId 0100 | 6L
oo . . oot . [ . AYMIYM 313HONOD LIVHASY]
%001 (00°022'E 00°L9! 00'191 00'022'c 00'191 oooce'e 0002 191 JAADS (V3HY SNOINVTIZOSIN) 313HONOD 1IWHaSY 3oviy | 8
%LL 00°0EY'2 00°'vS 00'vS 00'0Si'e 000 00°0St'e 00°SH 0L | AD 3Sva 31vOauodVYZSSvID | 21
%E0L [00'625'E 00'522 00's.2 00'v8Y'e 00'892 00'v8Y'e 00'EL 892 | 41 (:9)(242 SHO) 3>XiQ I1IHONOD LIVHISY 30v1d | 91
%L1 vever'eL 20°Li 20441 00°0¥9°'01 00'G6 00°09°01 002t S6 |NOL XIN LIVHdSY LOH | St
%001 100005 00’4 0s0 00052 050 00'00S 004 00'00S 00'00S 3 3] AN3W3Lvey 1sng | 1
%001 [00°002'L 00't 00t 00°002'1 00°L ”, 00°002'L 000024 3 ] AlddNS U3LVYM dO13A3Q | €1
%001 [00°00S" | 00t 050 00°052 050 00°005"L 00°} 00°00S't 00°00S't 3 S TOHLINOD NOLLNTIOd H3LYM | 21
%001 [00°008 004 00°008 00t 00008 00°L 00°008 00°008 3 1 AVMQOVOH ONIHSINI | 11
%001 |00°00E 00°€E 00'00E 00e 00°00€ 00 00°00E 00°00} € v3 NDIS 31v00T3H | o1
%S0L [00°E09 00°102 00°€09 00'102 00'9L8 00261 00945 00'e 26l | v3 (IAILOT143) HINUVW INIWaAVY | 6
%001 (00°06€ 00°El 00°06€ 00°€L 00'06€ 00°EL 00'06€ 0008 el | v3 NOIS 30ISAvVOL 39VAVYS | 8
%001 [00°001 001 00001 00't 00°004 00'1 00001 00004 1 | va (@HwN |,
13X0VHE 3700VS ANV dVHLS) NSIS TIVLSNI
%001 [00°058'2 00°GL 00'058'2 0061 00'058'2 00°G1 00'058°2 00061 St | v3 1SOd INO-NOIS 3aISQVOoY | 9
ot gt . o . gt . rant . ONIIHVYIN
%86 |00816'L 00°589 00'816'} 00°589 00°096'} 00°002 00'096'L 082 00, 11408, LIN3WIAVd ONV YIYMSSOHO OISV IdonsaiL | §
%911 [00'608') 00'S10'E 00'608'L 00'SI0'E  [00°095't 00009'2 00°095°L 090 0092 | 41 (v0D-2) 3dIHLS OlddVHL INIVd |
%EL |09'502'2 002522 09°502'2 00'.5L'2  |00'OPO'E 00°008'€ 00°0¥0'E 080 008°€ |14DS| SNIHYIN INIWIAVD ONV 3dIHLS OlddvHi3A0N3Y | €
%001 (00°005'2 00°L or'o 00°005'1 090 00005'2 004 00'005'2 000052 3 ] W3LSAS TOHINOD DiddvHL | 2
%00t (00218601 |00'} oo 02'£88'S9 090 00218'604  [00'L 00218601 002i8'601 I 3] ONILHOITANY WWNDIS | |
wny unoury Auueng Anuend wnowy |__Auuenp | junouly Agueny — wnowy  Agueng wnowy Oudwn  Aguend | sun uonduosaq weil ON
% GIEQ O1 SlewiNs3 fej0L snowaig CETTEET _ PRZUGYINY [E10L pezLOqnY SBEyD PeAUOD jeubu0 way
0102 ‘52 isnBny £ 06526 VO 'sindswe) i ‘ems ‘Ao ¥00-40-04 :"ON 19R4u0Q)
0102 ‘8¢ Ainp ‘wosy O Sling ‘opessaly epiuaay 9902y ssappy| 906068 :ON 190j04d Auno:
wuyd Z ‘ON mpwpsy *ou} ‘X8a “0}oR4U00 Bunybiy pus wubls ayjeap v us pus VUM :193r0ud
0102/06/8 uoy 00 d 3QISHIAIY 30 ALNNOO - AHOO3H JLVINILSI SSIHO0HY




%001 100001 \8.8— 00001 \S.SF \8.2: ‘8.8— \ 00001 00’4 001 | J1 ‘ 8HNO Q3H ANIvd | €2
winy Wnowy Auueng Aqueng wnowy Agueno | unouy Anueng wnowy — Ayuenp wnowy ®udwn  Anveno | syun uoydudsasq way ON
% 9JEQ 01 8jEWRS3 [BjoL SNOWBIG CTTEETT * P3ZUOWINY [EJOL peZUOGIY SBUBYD PeAUOD feuBuo wey
0102 ‘52 1snbBny oL 06526 VO ‘sinoswey  diz ‘syns Auo $00-0-01 :'ON 10843u00)
0102 ‘92 Ainr ‘uiosy O &ins ‘opRiealy spjuasy 9902y Ssappy 9660-68 'ON 198f04d Kuno;
Ui Z ON alewns3 - ‘) ‘X80 20)214u09 Bunubiy pus (BuBiS 1401 BnusAY UBLLIBYS PUE SNUAY INUIEM :123r0Hd
0402/0€/8 UoIIIdSU| LOHINUISLOD PISSAT0IY €102 133HS

3AISYIAIY 40 ALNNOD - GBOD3Y ILYWILST SS3HO0Hd







